CH \$90.00.00 78531350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI134181

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Name Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOCUS BRANDS SYSTEMS LLC		03/21/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	GOTO FOODS SYSTEMS LLC		
Street Address:	5620 Glenridge Drive NE		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30342		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78531350	FOCUS BRANDS
Serial Number:	88817527	MIX IT UP
Serial Number:	97260889	GOTO FOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3474021997

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123732619

Email: kshmorhun@paulweiss.com,amtang@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Katerina Shmorhun

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017514-00035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katerina Shmorhun

SIGNATURE: Katerina Shmorhun

DATE SIGNED: 04/05/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=2024.03.21 DE GoTo Foods Systems LLC Name Change Amend#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0671

source=2024.03.21 DE GoTo Foods Systems LLC Name Change Amend#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0672

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "FOCUS BRANDS SYSTEMS LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOCUS BRANDS SYSTEMS LLC" TO "GOTO

FOODS SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

6303252 8100 SR# 20241104909 Authentication: 203084345 Date: 03-21-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0673

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:49 AM 03/21/2024
FILED 04:49 PM 03/21/2024
SR 20241104909 - File Number 6303252

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FOCUS BRANDS SYSTEMS LLC

THIS Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of FOCUS Brands Systems LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of March 20 2024, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. § 18-208, to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the LLC, which was filed on February 2, 2017, with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate").

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is GoTo Foods Systems LLC.
- 2. <u>Registered Office</u>. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.
- 3. <u>Registered Agent</u>. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.
 - 4. The name change of the LLC will be effective on March 21, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first-above written.

GoTo Foods Funding LLC, as authorized person

By: Yun Ion Name: Sarah E. Powell

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

RLF1 30450064v 1

RECORDED: 04/05/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0674